While this is not a comprehensive list, it provides a snapshot of some key votes in 2024. You can review all City Council minutes and results at http://bit.ly/SDCCresults.

ITEM / DATE	DESCRIPTION	VOTE	D1 VOTE
Approval of the City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement (PLA) for City-Procured Capital Improvement Projects. (1/30/24)	Approval of a citywide Project Labor Agreement.	Approved 8-0	LaCava voted YES
Residential Tenant Protections Ordinance Amendments for Consistency with California Senate Bill 567. (2/6/2024)	Approval of tenant protections consistent with state law.	Approved 8-0	LaCava voted YES
Municipal Code Amendments to Address Concerns With Sidewalk Vending and Expressive Activities. (2/13/2024)	Closing gaps in original regulation, especially to clarify language in the Boardwalk and Shoreline Parks.	Approved 6-0	LaCava voted YES
Approve FY2024 Community Projects, Programs, and Services (CPPS) Funding Program. (3/12/2024 + 3/19/2024)	Allocated \$1,846,354 to 404 non-profits in the City for CPPS funding with \$132,000 to 42 D1 non-profits.	Approved 8-0	LaCava voted YES
Approve FY2024 Arts, Culture and Community Festivals (ACCF) City Council Allocations. (4/9/2024)	Allocated \$213,350 to 58 non-profits for arts and culture events in the City with \$15,000 to 4 non- profits with D1 funding.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES

ITEM / DATE	DESCRIPTION	VOTE	D1 VOTE
Resolution in Support of Upholding the Prohibitions on New Oil & Gas Wells & Opposing the Referendum to Overturn SB-1137. (4/9/24)	Introduced by LaCava and consistent with 2023 resolution to support SB 1137 regarding oil & gas setbacks.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Public EV Charging Contract Award to True Upside Consulting LLC and Creation of EV Charging Program Fund. (5/13/24)	Approval to create a citywide EV charging program.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Confirming the Appointment of the Chief of Police for the City of San Diego. (5/13/24)	Confirming Scott Wahl as the Chief of Police.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
State Funding (\$1,250,000) for Replacement Firefighting Vessel. (5/14/24)	Funding for the replacement of a 1990 lifeguard firefighting vessel.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
De Anza Natural Amendment to the Mission Bay Park Master Plan. (5/14/24)	LaCava led initiative for this major wetlands project while balancing recreation and visitor accommodations.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Amendments to San Diego Municipal Code Regarding Buffer Zones at Health Care Facilities, Places of Worship, & School Grounds. (5/21/24)	Additional protections for individuals at health care facilities, places of worship, and schools.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES

ITEM / DATE	DESCRIPTION	VOTE	D1 VOTE
\$250,000 to the City of San Diego, for the Lifeguard Northern Garage Feasibility Study. (5/21/24)	Seed funding to initiate design of the new garage.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Creation of the General Plan Environmental Justice Element. (7/1/24)	Adopting the General Plan Environmental Justice Element to Comply with California Senate Bill 1000, Planning for Healthy Communities Act.	Approved 8-0	LaCava voted YES
Confirming the Appointment of the Chief of the San Diego Fire- Rescue Department. (7/15/24)	Confirming Robert Logan III as the Chief of the Fire-Rescue Department.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Blueprint SD Initiative (General Plan Refresh), University Community Plan Update & Hillcrest Focused Plan Amendment. (7/23/24)	Approval of Blueprint SD, development policy framework that supports greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions reduction goals.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Consideration of a Ballot Measure Proposed by City Attorney Mara Elliott for an Amendment to the San Diego Charter Regarding the Funds & Ethics Commissions. (7/29/24)	Approval of placing reforms to the Ethics Commission on the November 2024 ballot.	Approved 7-0	LaCava voted YES
Approval of an Affordable Housing Loan Agreement with Rose Creek Village LP for the Rose Creek Village Affordable Housing Project. (7/30/24)	Approval of a loan agreement for a project that violates the voter- approved height limit in the coastal zone.	Approved 5-2	LaCava voted NO

ITEM / DATE	DESCRIPTION	VOTE	D1 VOTE
Confirming the Ethics Commission's Appointment of an Executive Director. (11/19/2024)	Confirm the appointment of Bryn Kirvin as the Executive Director of the Ethics Commission.	Approved 8-0	LaCava voted YES
Selection of a Council President. (12/10/2024)	Selection of Joe LaCava as the Council President.	Approved 9-0	LaCava voted YES
Proposed Update to CP 900-03 Zero Emissions Municipal Buildings & Operations Policy. (12/16/24)	Updates to the zero emissions policy as it applies to buildings leased to private tenants.	Approved 7-0	LaCava voted YES
Approval for the Movement of Smart Streetlight & Automated License Plate Reader Technology Consistent with the Transparent & Responsible Use of Surveillance Technology Ordinance. (12/17/2024)	Provide flexibility in moving or location in surveillance technology while adhering to the TRUST Ordinance.	Approved 7-2	LaCava voted YES